USE ULTRA37000™ FOR
ALL NEW DESIGNS
192-Macrocell MAX® EPLD
CY7C341B
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 3901 North First Street • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-03016 Rev. *C  Revised April 22, 2004
Features
• 192 macrocells in 12 logic array blocks (LABs)

ALL NEW DESIGNS CY7C341B
Document #: 38-03016 Rev. *C Page 9 of 12
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package Name Package Type Operating Range
25 CY7C341B-25HC/HI H84 84-lead Windowed Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial/Industrial
CY7C341B-25JC/JI J83 84-lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C341B-25RC/RI R84 84-lead Windowed Pin Grid Array
35 CY7C341B-35HC/HI H84 84-lead Windowed Leaded Chip Carrier Commercial/Industrial
CY7C341B-35JC/JI J83 84-lead Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
CY7C341B-35RC/RI R84 84-lead Windowed Pin Grid Array
Switching Waveforms  (continued)
tXZ tZX
tOD
HIGH IMPEDANCE
STATE
CLOCK FROM
LOGIC ARRAY
LOGIC ARRAY
DATA FROM
OUTPUT PIN
tRD
Internal Synchronous
USE ULTRA37000™ FOR
ALL NEW DESIGNS CY7C341B
Document #: 38-03016 Rev. *C Page 10 of 12
Package Diagrams
84-Leaded Windowed Leaded Chip Carrier H84
51-80081-**